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                                                                      Dr. Syreeta Holland
						Hazelwood Central High School
                                                            Building Principal

October 1, 2022

Dear Parents,
This year, we are excited to share that we have virtual teachers to support our in-person learning.  While your child’s teachers may be virtual, there will be a virtual instruction facilitator in each classroom to support students in person, help them engage with the teacher online, and work with students in small groups.  All our teachers, virtual and in person, will be held to the same high expectations as they teach Hazelwood’s curriculum. The administrative team will be supporting all teachers and students to ensure each child reaches his/her fullest potential.  Furthermore, students with virtual teachers will have access to around the clock support in their coursework.

These teachers are the virtual teachers that are teaching the classes:

English - Jessica Parrott - jparrott@hazelwoodschools.org
English - Katherine Westrick - kwestrick@hazelwoodschools.org
Math - Yuen Lan Fung Pena - yfungpena@hazelwoodschools.org
Math - Stephanie Raney - sraney@hazelwoodschools.org
Math - Abigaile Sanders - asanders@hazelwoodschools.org
Chemistry - Rachel Walsh - rwalsh@hazelwoodschools.org
Chemistry - Amy Hewitt - ahewitt@hazelwoodschools.org
History - Melissa Schmitt - mschmitt@hazelwoodschools.org 
Spanish – Rosie Morales - rmorales@hazelwoodschools.org

These facilitators are in each classroom working in person with your students daily:

English - Barbara Gardner - bgardner@hazelwoodschools.org
English - Kyara Upchurch - kupchurch@hazelwoodschools.org
Math - Darren Lander - dlander@hazelwoodschools.org 
Math - Robbie Walls - rchaney@hazelwoodschools.org 
Math - Delk Webb - dwebb@hazelwoodschools.org
Chemistry - Levada Cage - lcage@hazelwoodschools.org
Chemistry - Andrea Barnes-Roberts - abarnesroberts@hazelwoodschools.org
History - Devin Stevenson - dstevenson1@hazelwoodschools.org
Spanish - Scott Gartland - sgartland@hazelwoodschools.org
Please do not hesitate to reach out to me with any questions you may have.  
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“A Culture of High Expectations and Excellence!”
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